RESOLUTION NO. 2014-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR RESURFACING OF WASHINGTON AVENUE FROM MAIN ROAD TO SPRING ROAD.

WHEREAS, there exists a need for resurfacing Washington Avenue from Main Road to Spring Road; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to apply for funding in an estimated amount of \$642,000.00 through the New Jersey Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program for said project; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Vineland formally approves the grant application for the above-stated project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2015-Vineland City-00307 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the City of Vineland; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the City of Vineland and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	